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LEYDEN & YULE, LLP
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS
7 AIRPORT PARK BOULEVARD
LATHAM, NY 12110

BRIAN G. LEYDEN TELEPHONE: (518) 782-9798
DAVID R, YULE FAX: (518) 782-1290

November 26, 2019

Executive Board and Membership Representatives
New York State Correctional Officers & Police Benevolent Association, Inc.
Albany, NY 12209

We have performed procedures outlined in the attached report agreed to by the Treasurer of the
New York State Correctional Officers & Police Benevolent Association, Inc. on behalf of the Executive
Board and Members designed to meet the Treasurer’s requirement under the Constitution and By-laws
Article XVI, Duties of Officers, Part C. Treasurer, Paragraph 4 to provide a quarterly review of the
expenditures, accounting controls, documentation and operating activity of the New York State
Correctional Officers & Police Benevolent Association, Inc. The agreed to procedures were applied to
accounting and operating data and transaction covering the three months ended June 30, 2019,

This agreed upon procedures engagement was conducted in accordance with attestation standards
cstablished by the American Institute of Certitied Public Accountants. The application, inference and
evaluation of these procedures are solely the responsibility of management, and we make no
representation regarding the procedures applied, except for the results presented. If we had performed
additional procedures or if we had conducted an audit in accordance with generally accepted auditing
standards, matters in addition 1o any findings that may result from the procedures performed, might have
come to our attention and been reported to you.

We were not engaged to and did not conduct an examination, the objective of which would be the
expression of an opinion on the financial results of the New York State Correctional Officers & Police
Benevolent Association, In¢. Accordingly, we do not express such an opinion.

This report is solely intended for the use of the Executive Board and the Membership
Representatives of the New York State Correctional Officers & Police Benevolent Association, Inc. and

should not be used by those who have not agreed to the procedures and taken responsibility for the
sufficiency of the procedures for their purpose.

%/z@c\é_&? Tide Lepp

Leyden & Yule, LLP
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NEW YORK STATE CORRECTIONAL OFFICERS
& POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION, INC,

SUMMARY OF PROCEDURES APPLIED AND RESULTS

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2019

Bank Accounts — except PAC Funds

Procedure BANK RECONCILIATION’S: All NYSCOPBA bank reconciliations reviewed for
accuracy and timeliness of reconciliation to maintain integrity and control.

Results:

1} All reconciliations were reviewed and traced to the General Ledger. No
exceptions were found.

2) All monthly bank reconciliation’s were timely prepared
following month end. Clerical accuracy of the reconciliation and supporting
schedules were reviewed. No exceptions were found.

Procedure DEPOSITS: All deposits to bank are to be traced to deposit records and the General
Ledger. Review one month’s supporting docurnentation.

Results;

I} During the three months ended June 30, 2019 a total of 65 deposits,
transfers or wires totaling $1,197,918 were recorded in the General
Operating Account, All transactions were traced to bank records and General
Ledger coding and recording. No exceptions were found.

2) Supporting documentation of all June 2019 deposits were reviewed. No
exceptions were found.

Procedure DISBURSEMENTS: A representative sample of expenditures disbursed during the
period in review are to be traced to proper documentation, cancelled checks, bank records and the
General Ledger.

Results:

1} During the three months ended June 30, 2019 a total of 1,019 checks,
transfers or wires totaling $4,043,149, excluding payroll, were
disbursed from the General Account, A total of 52 items were selected for
review, The selected sample represented a total of $1,565,876, which was 39%
of the total disbursed during the three months ended June 30, 2019. The
payroll transfers during the period were tested under the payroll activity
procedures. The selected transactions were traced to supporting documentation,
cancelled checks, wire transfers, bank records and General Ledger coding and
recording. No execeptions were found.
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NEW YORK STATE CORRECTIONAL OFFICERS
& POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION, INC.

SUMMARY OF PROCEDURES APPLIED AND RESULTS
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2019
I PAC Funds
Procedure PAC Funds: PAC Fund activity is to be reconciled to custodian bank statements,

transfers from the General Operating Account Funds are to be verified as received, and expenditures
disbursed during the period traced to cancelled checks.

Results:

1) All transactions in the custodian account and transfers from the General Operating
Account was reconciled to custodian bank statements. No exceptions were
found. Note: PAC Fund activity is reported separately and is not included in the
general operating accounting of NYSCOPBA. During the three months ended
June 30, 2019 a total of $75,000 was transferred to the PAC Account. A
total of $34,000 was disbursed from the PAC account. Listing of transfers and
disbursements funds for the first quarter were traced to deposits and cancelled
checks on the PAC account bank statements. No exceptions were found.

)  Payroll

Procedure PAYROLL: Payroll postings and recordings are to be reviewed for accuracy and
timely recording,.

Results:

1} Payrolls for the three months ended for June 30, 2019 (6 pay-dates) were
selected and reviewed for completeness and accuracy. All related transfers
and transactions were {raced to General Ledger recording and coding, bank
statements and supporting documentation, No execeptions were found.

2) Total payroll recorded in the General Ledger accounting system was
reconciled to year to date reports from the payroll service. No exceptions

were found.

3) The payroll selected, June 19, 2019, was reviewed in detail for employee accuracy
and inclusion. No exceptions were found,
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NEW YORK STATE CORRECTIONAL OFFICERS
& POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION, INC,

SUMMARY OF PROCEDURES APPLIED AND RESULTS

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2019

IV)  Sectors

Procedure SECTORS: Sector bookkeeping, funding agreements, reimbursements and operations
are being maintained in compliance with written procedures,

Results:

1) Accounting staff was queried regarding on-going compliance and sector
accounting activity. No incidences of material exception to procedures were
noted.

2) Sector reimbursements are included in the General Account disbursement
sample testing.

3) The following exceptions were found:
Several checks have been clearing with one or an unauthorized signature and no
documentation of file. The Treasurer has been notified and the required second
signature and documentation will be obtained.

V) General Ledger Accounting System

Procedure GENERAL LEDGER: The General Ledger Accounting System should provide
detailed accounting by Board designated “cost centers”, budget to actual moniforing, and provide
reliable detail of operations by cost categories and ensure the reliability of membership
representative provided financial reports.

1} All recorded transactions during the three months ended June 30, 2019
were scanned and randomly checked for proper account postings and
cost center designation, No material exceptions were found to deviate from
proper posting and cost center designation.

2) All cost center line ilems in the approved 2019 NYSCOPBA budget were
traced to the proper cost center and category in the General Ledger System.

3) Monthly accruals for the quarter for Union Leave were traced to calculations.
No exceptions were found.

4) All equipment requiring capitalization and appropriate depreciation entries

were traced back to supporting documentation. No exceptions were found.
No exceptions were found.
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NEW YORK STATE CORRECTIONAL OFFICERS
& POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION, INC.

SUMMARY OF PROCEDURES APPLIED AND RESULTS
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2019
Procedure GENERAL LEDGER: centinued

5) Accounts Payable balances were tested against individual vendor balances to
ensure accuracy of recorded liability.

6) Cash activity was reviewed as a comparison to the 1* quarter 2019 for unusual items or
specific inclusions. No items identified.

E A O
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NEW YORK STATE CORRECTIONAL OFFICERS
& POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION, INC,

SUMMARY OF MANAGEMENT ADVISEMENTS

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2019

Sectors

The accounting department is maintaining a list of sectors that have received funding. As of November
26, 2019, receipts have not been received from various Sectors in the 1% and 2" quarters 2019, This list is
reviewed monthly by the Treasurer.

All Sectors should submit the required documentation to the accounting department on a timely basis.

During the second quarter review of sector expenses, the following eight sectors were tested.
Disbursements over 45 days old missing documentation were cleared by the Treasurer. The total of the
cleared disbursements of the tested sectors are as follows:

Bedford Hills - $0
Eastern - $37
Fishkill - $0
Fivepoints - $102
Riverview - $0
Sullivan - $0
Taconic - $125
Washington - $100

The Treasurer also cleared all other disbursements over 45 days old missing documentation. Sectors with
cleared missing documents totaling more than $1,000 during the 2" quarter of 2019 are as follows:

Bare Hill - $2,235
Cape Vincent - $1,519
Collins - $1,529

* ok ok ok E ok ok K
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NEW YORK STATE CORRECTIONAL OFFICERS & POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION, INC.
SUMMARY OF PAC FUNDS

QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2019

OPENING BALANCE 4-1-19 $182,448.95
TRANSFERS TO PAC ACCOUNT 4-1-19 TO 6-30-19 $75,000.00
DISBURSEMENTS FROM PAC ACCOUNT 4.1-19 TO $34,000.00

6-30-19, PER LISTING

---------------------

ENDING BALANCE 3-31-19 $223,448.95
PAC BANK ACCOUNT BALANCE 06-31-19 $226,948.95
DEPOSIT IN TRANSIT $0.00
OUTSTANDING CHECK - 1ST QTR $1,000.00
OUTSTANDING CHECK - 2ND QTR $2,500.00
ADJUSTED PAC BANK ACCOUNT BALANCE 6-30-19 $223,448.95

et i i L e e e e e

ADJUSTED DIFFERENCE: $0.00
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NEW YORK STATE CORRECTIONAL OFFICERS & POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSCCIATION, INC.

CASH RECEIPTS TESTED - OPERATING ACCOUNT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2013

Raviewed
Date Description Account Credit Deposit

04/03/2018 Deposit 1000 - General Operating - Key Bank
NYS Controller Admin Mbr Dues 4410 - Administrative Payroll 10,182.70
NYS Controller Legal Defense Fund 4425 + Legal Defense Fund Dues 450,00
NYS Controller Rainy Bay Fund 4430 - Rainy Day Fund Duas 20000
11,632.70

04/01/2019 Retired Mbr Dues Deduction #3 1050 - General Cperating - Key Bank
NY$ and Local Ralirament Systems Refired Mbr Dues Deduction #3 4660 - Retired Members Dues 3763
37.53

04/01/2019 Relired Mbr Dues Deduction #4 1000 - General Cperaling - Kay Bank
NYS and Local Retirament Systems Retired Mbr Dues Deduction #4 4660 - Retired Members Dues 41,183.50
41,183.50

043112018 Retiree Dentat 400% - General Operating - Kay Bank
NYS and Local Retirement Systems Retiree Dental 6688 - Reliree vision 16.51
16.51

04/01/2019 Relirea Dental 1000 - General Oparating - Key Bank
NYS and Local Refirement Systems Retiree Dental £688 - Refiree vision 1561,977.65
151,977.65

04/01/2019 Ratirea Vision 1000 - General Operating - Key Bank
NYS and Locat Refiremant Systems Retiree Vision £688 - Reliree vision 29.76
29.76

04/01/2019 Ratirea Vision 1000 - General Operating - Key Bank
’ NYS and Local Relirement Systems Reliree Vision 5683 - Retirea vision 38,356.05
38,356.06

04/01/2019 Admir Charges 3/15/19- 3/28/19 1000 - General Operating - Key Bank
Raswell Park Cancer Inst Admin Charges 3/45/19- 3128119 4415 + Institutienal Payroll 282.60
282.60

040472019 April Rent 1000 - General Operating - Key Bank
Rehabllitation Support Services, Inc. April Rent 4750 - Rental Income/Building 2,800.00
2,800.00

04/04/2019 April Rent 1000 + Generat Operaling - Key Bank
Equinox April Rent 4750 - Rental Income/Bullding 4,568.00
4,568.00

841172019 Deposit 1000 - Generat Operaling - Key Bank
NYS Contraller Inst Mor Duas 4415 - institutional Payroll 474,005.69
NYS Controller iegal Defense Fund 4425 - Legal Defense Fund Dues 20,490.00
NYS Contraller Rainy Day Fund 4430 » Rainy Day Fund Dues 40,880.00
535,475.89

04/08/201% February EA ADJ Room Rental Fees 1000 - Generat Operaling - Key Bank
Desmond February EA ADJ Room Rental Fees 5776 + Meals 324.00
324.00

041102018 EE FSA 1000 - Generat Operaling - Key Bank
PayChex EE FSA 2480 + FSA/HRA accaunt 5.79
5.79

04/11/2015 ADJ Sexual Harrassment Training Workplaca 1000 - Generat Operaling - Key Bank
Fred Pryor Seminars ADJ Sexual Harrassmant Training Workphace 6120 - Training/Seminars/Regional Meet (CS5, etc. 20.51
20.561

04/12/2018 Admin Feas February & March 1000 - Generat Operating - Key Bank
AFLAC Admin Feas February 1201 - Miscellaneous Receivable 1,146.99
AFLAC Admin Feas March 1201 - Miscellaneous Receivable 1,163.46
2,300.45

0411612019 Admin Charges 3/29/18- 411118 1000 - Genaeral Operating - Key Bank

TRACED
TOG/L




NEW YORK STATE CORRECTIONAL OFFICERS & POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION, INC,

CASH RECEIPTS TESTED - OPERATING ACCOUNT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2019

Reviewed
Date Description Account Credit Deposit

Roswell Park Caneer Inst Admin Charges 3/29/19- 4/11/19 4415 - Institutionat Payroll 282.60
282.60

04/ 7201 Deposit 1000 - Generai Operaling - Kay Bank
NYS Contrellar Admin Mbr Dues 4410 + Administrative Payrolt 10,202.89
NYS Gonteoller Legal Defense Fund 4425 - Legal Defense Fund Dues 452.00
NYS Controlier Rainy Day Fund 4430 - Ralny Day Fund Dues 404,00
11,558.89

0411642013 Deposit 1000 - General Operaling - Key Bank
PayChex EE FSA 2460 - FSA/HRA acceunt 58.65
58.65

04/16/2019 Deposit 1000 + Generat Operating - Key Bank
RBC Wealth Management Deposit Investment Acct Interest - Nalional Rural Lt 1250 - Interest Recaivable 1,050.00
1,050.00

04/22/2019 ADJ Main Office Garbage Removal & Contamination 1000 - General Operaling - Key Bank
Rehabilitation Support Services, Ino. ADJ Main Office Garbage Removal & Contaminatiol 8054 - Garbage Removal 22000
22000

042512018 Deapaosit 1006 - General Cperating - Key Bank
NYS Controller Inst Mbr Bues 4415 - Institutionat Payroll 472,707.25
NYS Controller Legal Defense Fund 4425 - Legal Defense Fung Dues 20,434.00
NYS Contrallar Rainy Day Fund 4430 - Rainy Day Fund Dues 40,860.00
534,008.25

05012619 Depasit 1000 + General Operaling - Key Bank
NYS Controlier Admin Mbr Dues 4410 - Administrative Payroll 10,183.34
NYS Centrolles Legal Dafense Fund 4425 - Legal Defense Fund Oues 450.00
NYS Controlier Ralny Day Fund 4430 + Rainy Day Fund Dues €00.00
11,533.34

04/36/2019 Admin Charges 4/12/19- 4/25/19 1000 - General Operating « Key Bank
Rosweli Park Cancer Inst Admin Charges 4/1219- 4/2619 4415 - Institutional Payrcll 282.60
i 282.60

04i30/2019 Reliree Dental 1000 - General Operating - Key Bank
NYS and Local Reliremenl Systems Retlrea Dantat 5588 - Retiree vision 16.51
16.51

04/30/2019 Retiree Dentat 1000 - Ganerat Operating - Key Bank
NYS and Local Relirement Systems Retiree Dental 5688 - Retiree vision 155,801.93
185,901.83

0443072018 Refiree Vision 1080 - General Operating - Key Bank
NYS and t.ocal Relirement Systems Retlree Vision 5688 - Reliree vision 16.88
16.68

04/30/2019 Reflree Vision 1000 - General Operating - Key Bank
NYS and Lacal Retirement Systems Retiree Vision 5688 - Relirge vision 45,343.83
45,343.83

044302019 Refired Mbr Dues Ceduction# 5 1000 - General Operating - Key Bank
NYS and Local Relirement Systems Refired Mbr Dues Deduction # 5 4660 - Retirad Members Dues 37.63
37.53

04/30/2019 Retired Mbr Dues Deduction # 6 100G - General Operating - Key Bank
NYS and Logal Retirement Systems Retired Mbr Dues Deduction # 6 4860 - Retired Members Dues 44,321.11
44,321.1%

04/30/2019 Goldman Sachs 3% Bond interest 1000 - General Operaling - Key Bank
RBC Wealth Management Goldman Sachs 3% Bond interest 125G - Interest Recelvable $,000.00
8,000.00

05/01/2019 May Rent 400G - General Operating - Kay Bank
Rehabilitation Support Services, Inc. May Rent 4750 - Rental IncomefBuilding 2,800.06
2,800.06

05/09/2049 Deposit 1000 - General Cperating - Kay Bank
NYS Controlier Inst Mbr Duas 4415 - Instilutional Payrall 47501533
NYS Controller Legal Defense Fund 4425 - Legal Defense Fund Dues 20,5637.00
MNYS Controlier Ralny Day Fund 4430 - Rainy Day Fund Dues 41,074.00
536,626.32

05/06/2019 May Rent 1000 - General Cperating - Key Bank
Equinox May Rent 4750 - Rental Income/Building 4,568.00
4,588.00

05/06/2019

Admin Fees Reimbursemant 1/1419- 4/30/19

1000 -

General Cperating - Key Bank.

TRACED
TO G/t




NEW YORK STATE CORRECTIONAL OFFICERS & POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION, ING.

CASH RECEIPTS TESTED - OPERATING ACCOUNT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2019

Reviewed
Date Description Account Credit Deposit

Norvest Financial Services Admin Fees Reimbursement 1/1/19- /3019 120% - Miscelfansous Receivable 16,000.00
Morvest Financial Services Admin Fees Reimbursement 1/1/19- 4/30/19 - over 4800 - Miscellaneous Income (693.50}
45,306.5¢

05106/2019 Apple 2.4% Bond - Interest 1000 - General Operating - Key Bank
RBC Wealth Management Apple 2.4% Bond - Interest 1288 - Interest Receivable 7,200.00
720000

0818/2019 Depasit 4000 - General Operating ~ Key Bank
NYS Coniroller Admin Mbr Dues 4418 - Administrative Payroll 10,222.44
NYS Controller Legal Befense Fund 4425 - Lagal Defense Fund Dues 454.00
NYS Cantroiler Ralnly Day Fund 4439 - Rainy Day Fund Dues 908.00
11,584.44

051132019 Washinglon 4000 - General Cperating - Key Bank
Howell, Joseph A, Washington 2430 - Suspense-Seclor Regufar Funds 24,02
24.02

0571372019 Admin Charges 4/26/18- 5/919 1000 - General Operating - Key Bank
Roswell Park Cancer Inst Admin Charges 4/26/19- /9119 4415 - Institutionat Payroll 282.60
282.60

05/16/2013 Deposit Investment Acct Interest - Nationat Rural Us 1000 - General Oparaling - Key Bank
RBC Wealth Management Deposi Investment Acct Interest - National Rural Ut 1250 - Interest Receivable 1,312.50
1,312,560

05/23/2018 Deposit 1000 - Generat Operating - Key Bank
NYS Contralier inst Mbr Bues 4415 - institutiona) Payroli 2,067,370.65
NYS Contraller Legal Defense Fund 4425 + Legal Defense Fund Dues 23,627.00
NYS Ceniroller Rainy Day Fund 443) + Rainy Day Fund Dues 47,254.00
2,138,251.65

$6/20/2019 Admin Fees Aprit 1000 + General Operaling - Key Bank
AFLAC Admin Fees Aprit 1201 - Miscelianeous Receivable 1,162.01
1,160.01

£5/28/2019 Admin Charges 5(19/19- 52319 1000 + General Oparaling - Key Bank
Rosweil Park Cancer Iast Admin Charges 5/(10/19- 52319 4415 - Institutional Payrol! 282.60
282.60

£5/29/2019 Deposh 1000 + General Oparaling - Key Bank
NYS Conlraliar Admuin Mbr Dues 4410 - Administrative Payrolt 51,050.83
NYS Cantreller Legal Defense Fund 4425 - Legal Defense Fund Dues 733.00
NY$S Coniraller Ralny Day Fund 4430 + Rainy Day Fund Dues 1,468.00
53,245.83

$6/28/2019 Admin Fess May 1000 - General Operaling - Key Bank
AFLAC Admin Fees May 1201 + Miscelianecus Receivable 1,166.01
4,166.01

8513172019 Harbourne Ck 3048 Refund 1000 - General Oparating - Key Bank
Feldman, Kleidman, Coffey, Sapp & Regenb Harboumne Ck 3048 Refund 5822 - Defense Aftorneys 3,627.50
3,627.50

05/31/2019 Retired Mbr Dues Deduction # 7 1000 - General Cparating - Key Bank
NYS and Lacal Retirement Systems Retired Mbr Dues Deduction # 7 4660 - Relired Members Duas 37.53
37.53

051317201 Retirge Dental 1000 « General Cperaling - Key Bank
NYS and Local Retirement Systems Retiree Dental 5688 - Reliree vision 16.51
16.51

0513172018 Retiree Vision 4000 - General Cperating - Key Bank
NYS and Local Retirement Systems Retiree Vision £688 - Retiree vision 16.68
16.68

05/31/2019 Reliree Dantat 1008 - General Cperating - Key Bank
NYS and Local Retirement Systems Retiree Dental 5688 - Retirea vision 155,862.74
155,862.74

05/31/2019 Retiree Vision 4000 - General Operating - Key Bank
NYS and Local Retirement Syslems Retiree Vision 5688 - Retiree vision 45343.83
45,343.83

05/31/2019 Redired Mbr Dues Deduction # 8 1000 - General Operating - Key Bank
NYS and Local Retirement Systems Retired Mbr Dues Deduction # 8 4680 - Retired Members Dues 41,333.62
41,333.62

06/06/2019 Deposit 1000 - Genera! Operating - Key Bank
NYS Controller inst Mbr Dues 4415 - Inslituliona! Payrofl 512,721,22

TRACED
TOG/L




NEW YORK STATE CORRECTIONAL OFFICERS & POLICE BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION, INC.

CASH RECEIPTS TESTED - OPERATING ACCOUNT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 3¢, 2019

Reviewed
Date Description Account Credit Beposit
NYS Controller Legal Defense Fund 4425 - Legal Defense Fund Dues 20,491.00
NYS Cantrolier Rainy Day Fund 4430 - Rainy Day Fund Dues 4(,982.00
574,194.22 Y
06/05/201% June Rent 1000 - General Operating - Key Bank
Rehabfitaticn Support Services, Inc. June Rent 475G - Rental Income/Building 2,808.00
2,800.00 Y
060512019 Nerthern Reglon Golf Tournament 1004 - General Operaling - Key Bank
Gilbo, Frank Northern Region: Golf Tournament £931-2 - "SAP"-Assoc.Level 985,00
986.00 Y
{6/06/2019 Norlhern Region Goff Tournament 1000 - General Operaling - Key Bank
Norhern Regton Goff Tournament 5831-2 - "SAP"™Assoc.Level 4,475.00
4,175.00 Y
06/07/2019 Jupe Rent 1000 - General Operating - Key Bank
Equinox June Rent 4750 - Rental Income/Buiiding 4,568.00
4,568.80 Y
06/13/2019 Admin Charges 5/24/19- 6/6119 1000 - General Operating - Key Bank
Roswell Park Cancer Inst Admin Charges 5/24/19- 6/6/19 4415 - Institutional Payroll 387349
3,87349 Y
06122019 Depaosit 1000 - General Cperaling - Key Bank
NYS Controller Admin Mbr Dues 4410 - Administrative Payrolt 11,336.78
NYS Controller Legal Defense Fund 4425 - Legal Defense Fund Dues 484.00
NYS Controller Rainy Day Fund 4430 + Rainy Day Fund Dues 92800
12,728.78 Y
06/13/2019 Deposit 1000 - General Cperating - Key Bank
PayChex EE FSA Refund 2460 - FSA/HRA account 35.00
36.00 Y
06/20/2019 Deposit 1000 - General Operating - Key Bank
NYS Controllar Inst Mbr Duss 4415 - Institutional Payroll ‘ 512,432.83
NYS Controller Legal Defense Fung 4425 - Legal Defense Fund Dues 20,467.00
NYS Contralier Rainy Day Fund 4430 - Rainy Day Fund Dues 40,934.00
6573,832.82 Y
0681 7/2019 REFUND Mohawk S5F - Ride for Missing and Explc 1008 - General Operating - Key Bank
$C Mohawk REFUND Mohawk SSF - Ride for Missing and Expic 5924 - Special Seclor Funding 500.00
500.00 Y
06M812019 Deposit Investment Acct Interest - National Rural Ut 1000 - General Operating - Key Bank
RBC Wealth Management Depost Investment Acct Inlerest - National Rural Ut 1250 - intarast Recelvable 1,312.50
1,312.50 Y
06/24/2019 Admin Charges 6/7/18- 6/20119 1000 - General Operaling - Key Bank
Roswell Park Cancer Inst Admin Charges 6/7119- 6/20/19 4415 + Institutional Payrall 575.61
575.61 \
06/26/2019 Deposit 1000 - General Operaling - Key Bank
NYS Controller Adrmin Mor Dues 4410 - Administrative Payroli 11,436.04
NYS Controlier Legal Defense Fund 4425 - Legal Dafense Fund Dues 467.00
NYS Controller Rainy Day Fund 4430 - Rainy Day Fund Dues 934.00
12,837.04 Y
08/25/2019 Federal National Mig Assn bond - Interest 1000 - General Operating - Key Bank
RBC Wealth Management Federal National Mig Assn bond - Interast 1250 + Intarest Recelvable 5,500.00
5,500.00 Y

JUNE 2018 TESTED

100% OF DEPOSITS TRACED
TO GENERAL LEDGER

1,197,918.47
21%

TRACED
TOG/L
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